METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM SAFETY STANDARDS
CAT. No. E1006S
SAFETY STANDARDS for V Series
Recognized Part numbers
"***K": Rating
     : UL1449,     : UL1414,     : CSA,     : VDE,     : VDE and IEC 60950-1:2005,Annex Q
*Coverage of UL1449
In UL1449, the coverage is prescribed according to surge current as follows.

disk diameter of 5 to 15mm and nominal varistor voltage of 15 to 510V.
@These taping specifi cations conform to JIS C 0805.
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Design Code
Taping Code7
Packing Style6
Varistor Volt. Tolerance5
Varistor Voltage4
Series3
Size Code
Product Form2
Category1
T N D C A V - A A A K T A A A A NM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
3Series
V-
H-
SE
V Series
H Series
SE Series
7Taping Code
Package
Box
Type
5V,7V,9V,9H
10V,12V,14V
10SE,12SE,14SE
12H,15H
Lead Style (Feed hole pitch : 12.7mm) Lead Style (Feed hole pitch : 15.0mm)
Note : The code(T1, T15, T2, T25, T8, T7) are the old taping code.
Crimped
  TEA(T1)
  TEA(T1)
  TEA(T1)
Crimped(Parallel)
 TFA(T15)
 TFA(T15)
 TFA(T15)
 TFA(T15)
  Crimped(Parallel)
    TFB(T8)
    TFB(T8)
Straight
TAA(T2)
TAA(T2)
TAA(T2)
Straight(Parallel)
 TBA(T25)
 TBA(T25)
 TBA(T25)
 TBA(T25)
Straight(Parallel)
    TBB(T7)
    TBB(T7)
6Packing Style
T Taping
4Varistor Voltage
The first two digits are significant figures
and the third one denotes the number of
following zeros.
2Product Form
ND Disk Type
5Varistor Volt. Tolerance
K P10%
1Category
T